GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5473
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2015

SUPER SPECIALITY HOSPITAL UNDER ESIC
Galla Shri Jayadev;Gutha Shri Sukender Reddy;Rawal Shri Paresh

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a)whether the Government has received any proposal or contemplates to establish a Super Speciality Hospitals under Employees State Insurance Corporation (ESIC) in various parts of the country;

(b)if so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise and location-wise including Telangana, Andhra Pradesh and Gujarat;

(c)whether State Executive Committee has been constituted for this purpose for various States/UTs particularly with regard to Andhra
Pradesh;

(d)if so, the details thereof; and

(e)the number of ESI hospitals having the facilities for treatment of Cancer, Kidney, Heart Problems, Livers etc. in various States particularly in Gujarat?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (IC) FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRIBANDARU DATTATREYA)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): The Employees State Insurance Corporation (ESIC) has received some representations for establishing a super specialty hospital under ESIC in some States including Andhra Pradesh, no such proposal has been received from the Government of Gujarat or other State Governments concerned.

The ESIC super specialty hospital in Sanathnagar, Hyderabad has been functioning since April, 2011. The super specialty treatment under the ESI| Scheme is being provided throughout the country, under tie-up arrangement with public/private hospitals as well as at a
few ESIC Hospitals.

It has been decided to set up a Centre of Excellence at ESIC Hospital, Basaidarapur for providing enhanced secondary care as well as super specialty facility for ES| beneficiaries.

(c) to (d): The details of the State Executive Committees (SEC), constituted to improve delivery of medical care services to the ESI beneficiaries, across the country is at Annexure.

Establishment of super specialty hospital under ESIC is not a part of the terms of reference of SEC.

(e): There are six ESIC hospitals having facilities for providing treatment in one or more super specialties, such as cancer, kidney, heart problems, liver etc. in various States. None of these six ESIC hospitals is located in Gujarat.
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